

CELINE DION ANNOUNCES 2018 ASIA-PACIFIC SUMMER TOUR

3 JULY & 4 JULY AT MARINA BAY SANDS GRAND BALLROOM

For IMMEDATE RELEASE

Singapore (12 January) – World-renowned singer Celine Dion, together with AEG Presents and Marina Bay Sands, proudly announces that she will perform in Singapore as part of the integrated resort's Sands Live concert series on 3 and 4 July. Celine Dion will head overseas this summer with her highly anticipated LIVE 2018 Tour to perform in seven cities across the Asia-Pacific region. Scheduled to kick off 26 June in Tokyo, the CELINE DION LIVE 2018 Tour will see Celine return to cities she hasn't performed in over 10 years, including Tokyo and Macao, and cities she will perform in for the first time ever, including Singapore, Jakarta, Taipei, Manila and Bangkok.

Members of TeamCeline will have access to purchase tickets before the public through an advance pre-sale. Marina Bay Sands Loyalty card members and Singtel mobile subscribers will also have an opportunity to purchase tickets before the public on-sale date. Detailed dates and ticketing info will be announced soon. The tour is produced by AEG Presents.

Mr. George Tanasijevich, President and Chief Executive Officer of Marina Bay Sands, said: "As Asia's entertainment destination, Marina Bay Sands is thrilled to be collaborating with AEG Presents once again, to host Celine Dion for her first ever show in Singapore. The announcement of her performance as part of our Sands Live concert series is a great way to kick off our 2018 entertainment calendar."

For information visit <u>celinedion.com</u>, and <u>marinabaysands.com</u>.

CELINE DION LIVE 2018 Tour Dates:

26 June	Tokyo	Tokyo Dome
29 June	Macao	Cotai Arena at The Venetian Macao
30 June	Macao	Cotai Arena at The Venetian Macao
3 July	Singapore	Marina Bay Sands Grand Ballroom
4 July	Singapore	Marina Bay Sands Grand Ballroom
7 July	Jakarta	Sentul International Convention Center
11 July	Taipei	Taipei Arena



13 July Taipei Taipei Arena

19 July Manila Mall of Asia Arena

23 July Bangkok Impact Arena

One of the most immediately recognized, widely respected and successful performers in pop music history, **Celine Dion** has sold almost 250 million albums during her over 30-year career. She has earned five Grammy Awards, two Academy Awards and seven American Music Awards. In 2004, Celine received the Diamond award at the World Music Awards recognizing her status as the best-selling female artist of all time. In 2016, the Billboard Music Awards presented her with the lifetime achievement Icon Award. Celine continues to break records with her ongoing Las Vegas residency at The Colosseum at Caesars Palace which has played over 1,000 shows to more than four million fans.

AEG Presents is one of the largest live music companies in the world. The company is dedicated to all aspects of live contemporary music performances, including producing and promoting global and regional concert tours, music events and world-renowned festivals. AEG Presents promotes more than 8,000 shows annually worldwide. For more information, visit aegpresents.com.

Sands Live concert series was launched by Marina Bay Sands in March 2014 to give audiences the opportunity to experience their favourite international artists perform in an intimate setting, and provide concert-goers with a VIP experience. The series has attracted unforgettable performances to date including iconic English rock and roll royalty The Rolling Stones for its 14 On Fire tour.

##

About Marina Bay Sands Pte Ltd

Marina Bay Sands is the leading business, leisure and entertainment destination in Asia. It features large and flexible convention and exhibition facilities, 2,560 hotel rooms and suites, the rooftop Sands SkyPark, the best shopping mall in Asia, world-class celebrity chef restaurants, a theatre and an outdoor event plaza. Completing the line-up of attractions is ArtScience Museum at Marina Bay Sands which plays host to permanent and marquee exhibitions. For more information, please visit www.marinabaysands.com

For Media Enquiries

Melissa Kok (+65) 9459 7819/ melissa.kok@marinabaysands.com